That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of Ninety-four thousand one hundred dollars ($94,100), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Department of Public Charities for the purpose of re-
plenishing the following 1914 accounts : 

Code No. 1984. $600: Code No. 1996, $1,500; Code No. 1999, $5,000: Code No. 
2001, $4,000: Code No..2002, $25,000:

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of seventy-six thousand dollars ($76,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of replenish-
ing 1914 accounts, as follows: Code No. 2073, $55,500; Code No. 2074, $1,000; Cole 
No. 2075, $5,000; Code No. 2077, $10,000; Code No. 2078, $500;

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 1:: of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of Four thousand and four 12-100 dollars ($4,004.12), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of providing 
funds for the care and operation of the building located at Nos. 47-51 Lafayette street 
for the remainder of the year from September 16, 1914.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of Three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Board of Inebriety for the purpose of caring for persons 
addicted to use of drugs. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred 
on or before December 31, 1914. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 17, 1914.

[...]

New York Charter, the Commissioner of Public Charities be and he is hereby 
authorized and empowered to purchase, without public letting, one automobile hearse 
to be used in connection with the burial of unclaimed dead for the Borough of 
Brooklyn and Queens, at a cost not to exceed two thousand and five hundred 
dollars ($2,500). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 17, 1914. 
Received. from his Honor the Mayor November 30, 1914, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1. of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of remodeling 
and making repairs to the building at No. 49 Lafayette street, to be used by the Mu-
nicipal Civil Service Commission. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 189 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of forty-two thousand six hundred and ninety-five dollars ($42,695), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Department of Correction for the purpose 
of meeting deficiencies in appropriation for 1914, as follows: 

Code No. 2649 	  $24,500 00 
Code No. 2653 	4,100 00 
Code No. 2658 	500 00 
Code No. 2660 	6.225 00